

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2952/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2005 in CWJC No. 58/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAMAL HASAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/06/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)Mr. S. Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.

Ms.Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master