

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2952/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2005 in CWJC No. 58/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAMAL HASAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 2

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

No. 3

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. B.M. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the  
Six weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps for service upon  
unserved respondents. In the meantime, vakalatnama be filed on behalf of  
Respondent No.3.

ffidavit. Three  
Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter a  
weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any. P  
lace the  
matter thereupon.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Prem Prakash ]

Court Master